
2025-2026 Head Football Coaches

Public Schools

School Name Email

Alonso Hayden Cantrell hayden.cantrell@hcps.net

Armwood Evan Davis evand.davis@hcps.net

Blake Richard Cowans richard.cowans@hcps.net

Bloomingdale Patrick Murphy patrick2.murphy@hcps.net

Brandon John Lima john.lima@hcps.net

Chamberlain Chadd Wood chadd.wood@hcps.net; coachwooddoc@gmail.com

Durant Clayton Varnum clayton.varnum@hcps.net

East Bay DeAndra Simmons DeAndra.Simmons@hcps.net

Freedom Ronald Perisee ronald.perisee@hcps.net

Gaither Kirk Karsen kirk.karsen@hcps.net

Hillsborough Earl Garcia earl.garcia@hcps.net

Jefferson Joe Midulla joseph.midulla@hcps.net

King Brian Pollard brian.pollard@hcps.net

Lennard Karingus "KB" Belton karingus.belton@hcps.net

Leto Dane Seckar dane.seckar@hcps.net

Middleton John Courtney john.courtney@hcps.net

Morgan Marlo Hollingshed marlo.hollingshed@hcps.net

Newsome Jeff Turner jeff@bmmasonery.com

Plant Henry Brown hbrown@jtswann.com; henryc.brown@hcps.net

Plant City William Blankenbaker william.blankenbaker@hcps.net

Riverview Antonio Rodriguez antonio.rodriguez@hcps.net

Robinson Michael Simmonds mtsimmonds82@gmail.com

Sickles Xavier Bolden xavier.bolden@hcps.net

Spoto Keith Chattin keith.chattin@hcps.net

Steinbrenner Gregg Puskas gregory.puskas@hcps.net

Strawberry Crest Phillip Prior phillip.prior@hcps.net

Sumner George Selvie george.selvie@yahoo.com

Tampa Bay Tech Jayson Roberts jayson.roberts@hcps.net

Wharton Abner Smith III abner.smith@hcps.net

Private Schools

School Name Email

Berkeley Prep Dominick Ciao ciaodom@berkeleyprep.org

Cambridge Andre Walker awalker@ccslancers.com

Carrollwood Day Marshall McDuffie mmcduffie@carrollwooddayschool.org

Jesuit Matt Thompson mthompson@jesuittampa.org

Seffner Christian Travis Puleo tpuleo@scacrusaders.com

Tampa Catholic Mike Gregory mgregory@tampacatholic.org

For Game Day Information, Contact The ATHLETIC DIRECTOR And NOT The Head Coach
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